PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7433496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITHUN N. KAMATH	06/16/2022
CHOUNG-HOUNG LAI	06/14/2022
MICHAEL J. LEMBERGER	06/14/2022
GERALD BOYDSTON	06/16/2022
BRYAN WILTZIUS	06/16/2022
ERIC DONG	06/14/2022
NATHAN FRAILEY	06/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERTAINTEED GYPSUM, INC.
Street Address:	20 MOORES ROAD
City:	MALVERN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16231577
Application Number:	62611612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 S WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3200**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17-1432 JAMES V. SUGGS NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT REEL: 060513 FRAME: 0988 507386570

SIGNATURE:	/James V. Suggs/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2022
Total Attachments: 8	
source=17-1432-decass#page1.tif	
source=17-1432-decass#page2.tif	
source=17-1432-decass#page3.tif	
source=17-1432-decass#page4.tif	
source=17-1432-decass#page5.tif	
source=17-1432-decass#page6.tif	
source=17-1432-decass#page7.tif	
source=17-1432-decass#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 060513 FRAME: 0989

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Provisional Patent Application no. 62/611612, filed December 29, 2017 U.S. Patent Application no. 16/231577, filed December 23, 2018 Canadian Patent Application no. 3028652, filed December 28, 2018

Section 1: Declaration

As a below named inventor, I direct this Declaration to U.S. Patent Application no. 16/231577, filed December 23, 2018. I hereby declare that:

U.S. Patent Application no. 16/231576 was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Section 2: Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign, December 23, 2018, to:

CertainTeed Gypsum, Inc. 20 Moores Road Malvern, PA 19355 United States of America

its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed the patent application(s) identified above and relating to:

PLASTERBOARDS AND METHODS FOR MAKING THEM

and in said application(s) and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of (other than any right, title or interest already held by the assignee) the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant (other than any right, title or interest already held by the assignee) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned (other than any right, title or interest already held by the assignee).

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications

PATENT REEL: 060513 FRAME: 0990

Dated: _	06/16/2022	By:	Mithun N. Kamath
Dated:		Ву:	Choung-Houng Lai
Dated:	,	Ву:	Michael J. Lemberger
Dated:		Ву:	Gerald Boydston

Dated:	By:Mithun N. Kamath
Dated: <u>E/LY /2022</u>	By: Choung-Houng Lai
Dated:	By:Michael J. Lemberger
Dated:	By:Gerald Boydston

Dated:	By: Mithun N. Kamath
Dated:	By:Choung-Houng Lai
Dated:06/14/22	By: /Michael J. Lemberger Michael J. Lemberger
Dated:	By: Gerald Boydston

Dated:	By: Mithun N. Kamath
Dated:	By:Choung-Houng Lai
Dated:	By: Michael J. Lemberger
Dated:6/16/2022	By: /Gerald Boydston Gerald Boydston

Dated: <u>6-/6-2</u>	By: Bryan Wiltzius
Dated:	By: Eric Dong
Dated:	By:Nathan Frailey

Dated:	By:Bryan Wiltzius
Dated: _06/14/2022	By: /Eric Dong/ Eric Dong
Dated:	By:Nathan Frailey

Dated:	By:
	Bryan Wiltzius
Dated:	Ву
	Eric Dong
	juine.
Dated: 4/15/2022	By: Noth 101
Concer.	Nathan Frailey